

Đ
SLP(C)No. 18572 OF 1999

ITEM No.201

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18572/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/1999 in RSA 3026/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPN. FARIDABAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHARI LAL(DEAD)THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appn. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the
deceased respondent no.7 and prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 07/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. MP Varma, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Appln. for substitution allowed.
Leave granted.
Stay to continue.
Liberty to mention.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master