

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6291 OF 2001

MUNICIPAL CORPN. FARIDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHARI LAL(DEAD)THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(The matter has been listed as Item No.106 in Court No.9 as per cause-list dt.15.07.2008.)