

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6291 OF 2001

MUNICIPAL CORPN. FARIDABAD

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BIHARI LAL(DEAD)THR. LRS. & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for both sides.

We do not find any valid ground to interfere with the concurrent findings of the courts below. The appeal is accordingly dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.
(P.SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 6, 2008.
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6291 OF 2001

MUNICIPAL CORPN. FARIDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHARI LAL(DEAD)THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anil Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ranbir Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Pandita, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. There shall be no order
as to costs.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)